### 990129148 12/08/2022

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD257594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Speculative Product Design, LLC	07/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Speculative Product Design, LLC
Address:	400 So. El Camino Real, Suite 1200
	San Mateo CA 94402
Country:	US
Entity Type:	limited liability company (LLC)
Entity Country:	California, U.S.A.

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79267070

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Correspondent Name:** Speculative Product Design, LLC **Address:** 400 So. El Camino Real, Suite 1200

San Mateo CA 94402

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0261

990129148

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**